Contract #10637
Amendment #2

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE
SECOND CONTRACT AMENDMENT
FOR
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE

The purpose of this Amendment is to renew this Contract for one year. These changes are made pursuant
to section lll., A., 2., of this Contract.

THIS AMENDMENT, entered into between the STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE
JUSTICE, (“Department’) and CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE (‘Provider”), amends the above-referenced
Contract by deleting, as indicated by “strikethrough” or reference and adding, as indicated by “underscore”
or reference the section(s) below:

REFERENCE: Page 3, Section lll., A., Contract Term (as amended by Amendment #1)

UPDATE: 1. This Contract shall begin on September 1, 2019, or upon full execution,
whichever is later, and shall end at 11:59 P.M. on August-31,2024
August 31, 2022. In the event the parties sign this Contract on different
dates, the latter date shall be the effective date.

REFERENCE: Page 3, Section lil.,, B., 1., Contract Amount (as amended by Amendment
#1)
UPDATE: Total compensation under this Contract shall not exceed $66;664-00 $83,331.00.

The Department will pay the Provider for the delivery of service units provided in
accordance with the terms of this Contract.

Deliverable Unit Unit Rate Total Cost
DMC Training and 4 $3,160.55 $12,642.20
Technical Assistance
DMC Analysis Report 4 $1,891.85 $7,567.40
Youth Focus Group 4 $1,891.85 $7,567.40
Total Annual Contract Amount $27,777.00

This Amendment shall become effective on September 1, 2021. All terms and conditions of said original
Contract and any attachments and amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect for this
Amendment. Any provisions of said original Contract and any supplements and amendments thereto in
conflict with this Amendment shall be and are hereby changed to conform to this Amendment. This
Amendment is hereby made a part of the Contract.

Pursuant to subsection 287.135(5), Florida Statutes, by signing this renewal amendment the Provider
certifies that it is not participating in a boycott of Israel.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed, the day and year
last written below.

PROVIDER STATE OF FLORIDA

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE
SEE ATTACHED SIGNATURE PAGE

SIGNED BY: SIGNED BY:

NAME:_Christopher J. Lagerbloom, ICMA-CM _ NAME: TIMOTHY NIERMANN

TITLE: City Mapager TITLE: DEPUTY SECRETARY
DATE: DATE:
Page 1 of 2

Version: 53  4-1-2021



Department of Juvenile Justice
Contract #10637
Second Contract Amendment

LS ool

Dé@}{J. Trantalig_) Date

Mayor

[Municipal Seal] ATTEST:

RETLAMAMIT

Jeffrey A. Marelli‘..g{*l OF FOR

o B City Clerk £ e
RN e
\ {1 R ) fg LS
VM MA) L-14-2 R =
Christopher §. Laggrbloom, ICMA-CM Date TONDN W
City Manag 00}-?&.4/6‘1&
""'a:‘_x‘.‘f':Yr F?::g»“"

Approved as to Form:

e o[ fer

Braaley H. Weissman Date
Assistant City Attorney/ Police Legal Advisor

Page 1A of 2



- COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM s Q,\nlgoj,‘

\ j DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM

Today’s Date: _ 06/08/2021

DOCUMENT TITLE: Motion Accepting Florida Department of Juvenile Justice Grant Extension
(FY2021/2022) - $27.777 (Commission Districts 1, 2, 3, and 4)

COMM. MTG. DATE: _ 06/08/2021 CAM #: _21-0488 ITEM #: _CM-7 CAM attached:
>XIYES [INO
Routing Origin: _Office of the Chief Router Name/Ext: _Dayna Bhaggan/ x 5284

H - N Capital Investment / Community Improvement Projects defined as having
Action Summary attached: YES DNO a life of at least 10 years and a cost of at least $50,000 and shall mean

improvements to real property (land, buildings, or fixtures) that add value
and/or extend useful life, including major repairs such as roof replacement,

CIP FUNDED: [:I YES & NO etc. Term "Real Property" include: land. real estate. realtv. or real.

1) City Attorney’s Office: Documents to be signed/routed? IXJYES [ JNO  # of originals attached: !

2qort
Is attached Granicus document Final? [_JYES [_JNO Approved as to Form: [_JYES [_JNO
Date to CCO: Bradley H. Weissman ﬂ
Attorney’'s Name Initials

2) City Clerk’s Office: # of originals: ) Routed to: MJ Matthews/CMO/x5364 Date: 6|9 [20H

3) City Manager’s Office: CMO LOG #:.)U N L2 Document received from:

Assigned to: CHRIS LAGERBLOOM ] ROBERT HERNANDEZ []
CHRIS LAGERBLOOM as CRA Executive Director [ ]

] APPROVED FOR C. LAGERBLOOM'S SIGNATURE [ ] N/A FOR C. LAGERBLOOM TO SIGN

PER ACM: R. HERNANDEZ (Initial/Date)
[C] PENDING APPROVAL (See comments below)
Comments/Questions:

Forward ___ originals to [ ] Mayor [ ] CCO Date:

4) Mayor/CRA Chairman: Please sign as indicated. Forward ___ originals to CCO for attestation/City
seal (as applicable) Date:

1-fav—4—

5) City Clerk: Forward )~ originals to CAO for FINAL APPROVAL Date: b\k’l \7/094

6) CAO forwards originals to CCO

7) City Clerk: Scan original and forwards _ALL originals to: Dayna Bhaggan/Police/x5284
(Name/Dept/Ext)

Attach __ certified Reso # CJYES XINO Original Route form to CAO/Dept.



